VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD ORDINANCE NO. 2007 - __

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the Village of Williamsfield is in the process of developing a subdivision and needs funds for developing the subdivision.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD:

SECTION 1: The Village of Williamsfield needs to borrow funds as necessary in the approximate amount of One hundred thousand and no/100 dollars (\$100,000.00).

SECTION 2: The President of the Board of Trustees and Village Clerk are authorized to sign all loan documents necessary to borrow the funds.

PASSED THIS 2nd day of Cerre, 2007.

President of the Board of Trustees

Village of Williamsfield Knox County, Illinois

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

Village of Williamsfield Knox County, Illinois